
Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0384
Bid invitation number: 2000004893
Purchasing Group:      AMS-Domestic

United States Department of Agriculture
Agricultural Marketing Service
Commodity Procurement Staff

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239

Washington, DC 20250-0239

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview
Bid Timezone: Central Time
Start Date: 07/24/2017 13:00:00
Offer Due Date : 08/01/2017 09:00:00 

Opening date: 08/01/2017 09:00:00

Invitation Type : Definite Delivery 

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
Please read all solicitation documents.



Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0384
Bid invitation number: 2000004893

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 2 / 6  

Certification Questions :
Please answer all certification questions.

See attached documents:

         1 . Bid Certification Questions

         2 . Processed Cereals Commodity Requirements Document

         3 . Master Solicitation for Commodity Procurements

         4 . Processed Cereals TENDERING TEXT October-December 2017 SECOND

Attributes :

1. DUNS and Business Size Standard
2. System for Award Management (SAM).

2a. System for Award Manangement (SAM) - changes for this Solicitation

3. Amendment to Solicitation.

4. All USDA contracts with the Offeror that have a Not-Later-Than date prior to the solicitation opening:

Permitted values: - HAVE BEEN DELIVERED

- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED

- NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS

5. Brand name and pack size

6. Plant locations for all items has been verified pursuant to the Place of Performance-Sealed Bidding?

7. Supplier Agreements:

Permitted values: - N/A

- NO

- YES

7a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements

Permitted values: - YES

- NO

- NOT APPLICABLE

8. Commodity Specifications

9. Offeror Contact information

9a. Emergency Point of Contact

Bid invitation Item details
Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity



Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0384
Bid invitation number: 2000004893

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 3 / 6  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

10  CEREAL, PROCESSED

   20 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB

      30 JACKSON MS

40 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 39201     80,064 LB

      50 BRONX NY

60 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 10474     80,064 LB

      70 SYRACUSE NY

80 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 13209     40,032 LB

      90 PORTLAND OR

100 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 97211     40,032 LB

      110 RICHMOND VA

120 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 23220     40,032 LB

      130 LOT: 138783564 DAVENPORT IA / HIAWATH...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 138783564 DAVENPORT IA / HIAWATHA IA / WATERLOO
IA /

140 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 52802     12,636 LB

150 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 52233     11,592 LB

160 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 50703     15,804 LB

      170 LOT: 162527200 DAVENPORT IA / HIAWATH...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 162527200 DAVENPORT IA / HIAWATHA IA / WATERLOO
IA /

180 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 52802     12,636 LB

190 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 52233     11,592 LB

200 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 50703     15,804 LB

      210 LOT: 163652688 CLARE MI / VULCAN MI /

220 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 48617     20,016 LB

230 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 49892     20,016 LB

      240 LOT: 222690513 MILTON FL / TALLAHASSE...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 222690513 MILTON FL / TALLAHASSEE FL /

250 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 32583     18,108 LB

260 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 32310     21,924 LB

      270 LOT: 239399644 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOU...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 239399644 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOUISVILLE KY /
MAYFIELD KY /

280 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 42701     15,336 LB

290 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 40228     15,336 LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0384
Bid invitation number: 2000004893

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 4 / 6  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

300 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 42066      9,360 LB

      310 LOT: 263014908 LEXINGTON KY / WILDER ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 263014908 LEXINGTON KY / WILDER KY /

320 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 40511     30,024 LB

330 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 41076     10,008 LB

      340 LOT: 318709918 CALDWELL ID / COEUR D'...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 318709918 CALDWELL ID / COEUR D'ALENE ID /
LEWISTON ID /

350 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 83605     13,356 LB

360 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 83815     13,320 LB

370 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 83501     13,356 LB

      380 LOT: 373540405 EGG HARBOR NJ / EWING ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 373540405 EGG HARBOR NJ / EWING NJ /

390 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 08234     20,016 LB

400 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 08628     20,016 LB

      410 LOT: 379987818 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOU...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 379987818 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOUISVILLE KY /
MAYFIELD KY /

420 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 42701     15,336 LB

430 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 40228     15,336 LB

440 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 42066      9,360 LB

      450 LOT: 504784753 BATTLE CREEK MI / FLIN...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 504784753 BATTLE CREEK MI / FLINT MI / LANSING MI /

460 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 49037     11,124 LB

470 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 48503     19,800 LB

480 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 48906      9,108 LB

      490 LOT: 520154089 BOSTON MA / SHREWSBURY...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 520154089 BOSTON MA / SHREWSBURY MA /

500 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 02118     30,024 LB

510 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 01545     10,008 LB

      520 LOT: 628054959 SAN FRANCISCO CA / SAN...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 628054959 SAN FRANCISCO CA / SANTA ROSA CA /

530 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 94105     26,676 LB

540 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 95403     13,356 LB

      550 LOT: 641477511 LEXINGTON KY / WILDER ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 641477511 LEXINGTON KY / WILDER KY /



Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0384
Bid invitation number: 2000004893

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 5 / 6  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

560 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 40511     30,024 LB

570 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 41076     10,008 LB

      580 LOT: 652322699 CLARE MI / LANSING MI /

590 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 48617     20,016 LB

600 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 48910     20,016 LB

      610 LOT: 657688656 HARRISBURG PA / JENKIN...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 657688656 HARRISBURG PA / JENKINS TOWNSHIP PA /
NAZARETH PA /

620 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 17109     22,212 LB

630 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 18640      7,812 LB

640 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 18064     10,008 LB

      650 LOT: 660926935 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOU...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 660926935 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOUISVILLE KY /
MAYFIELD KY /

660 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 42701     15,336 LB

670 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 40228     15,336 LB

680 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 42066      9,360 LB

      690 LOT: 683832088 VINELAND NJ

700 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 08360     20,016 LB

710 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 08360     20,016 LB

      720 LOT: 743781989 LEXINGTON KY / WILDER ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 743781989 LEXINGTON KY / WILDER KY /

730 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 40511     30,024 LB

740 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 41076     10,008 LB

      750 LOT: 799864794 OKLAHOMA CITY OK / TUL...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 799864794 OKLAHOMA CITY OK / TULSA OK /

760 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 73179     24,012 LB

770 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 74106     16,020 LB

      780 LOT: 907973155 DES MOINES IA / OMAHA ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 907973155 DES MOINES IA / OMAHA NE /

790 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 50316     29,700 LB

800 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  12/01/2017-12/15/2017 68127     10,332 LB

      810 LOT: 909647379 COLUMBIA MO / KANSAS C...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 909647379 COLUMBIA MO / KANSAS CITY MO /

820 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 65202     12,816 LB

830 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  11/01/2017-11/15/2017 64129     27,216 LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0384
Bid invitation number: 2000004893

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 6 / 6  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

      840 LOT: 943736742 KANSAS CITY MO / SIKES...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 943736742 KANSAS CITY MO / SIKESTON MO /

850 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 64129     12,852 LB

860 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  10/01/2017-10/15/2017 63801     27,180 LB

Total Quantity for OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  1,160,928 LB

Total Quantity for Invitation  1,160,928 LB


